SMD Power Inductor
CDC90D48
Page 1 of  2 Revised: 10-Jan-17
Description
• Ferrite drum core construction.
• Magnetically unshielded.
• L×W×H: 9.7×9.3×5.0 mm Max.
• Product weight:1.1 g(Ref.)

Inductance
[mH]
［Within］
※1
D.C.R.(Ω)
[Max.] (Typ.)
(at 25℃)
Saturation
current
(mＡ) ※2
(at 20℃)
Temperature
rise current
(mA)
※3
CDC90D48NP-103MC 103M 10±20% 38.2(31.8) 120 78
CDC90D48NP-123MC 123M 12±20% 52.1(43.3) 104 68
CDC90D48NP-153MC 153M 15±20% 62.0(51.6) 97 59
CDC90D48NP-183MC 183M 18±20% 86.1(71.6) 86 42
CDC90D48NP-223MC 223M 22±20% 99.4(82.8) 56 31
SMD Power Inductor
CDC90D48
Page 2 of  2 Revised: 10-Jan-17
0